Proceedings of

PDSW 2015
10th Parallel Data Storage Workshop

www.pdsw.org

November 16, 2015
Austin, TX

Held in conjunction with

0 1 SC15: The International Conference for
High Performance Computing,

Networking, Storage and Analysis

Austin, Texas, November 15-20, 2015

Austin,| hpc
TX | transforms.

(A association for @ I E E E S Ighpc

gl
|
[a)
o
3
xe]
c
o
=
Q
=
Q
N
3.
=}
m
2
<

<



The Association for Computing Machinery
2 Penn Plaza, Suite 701
New York, New York 10121-0701

ACM COPYRIGHT NOTICE. Copyright © 2015 by the Association for Computing Machinery,
Inc. Permission to make digital or hard copies of part or all of this work for personal or classroom
use is granted without fee provided that copies are not made or distributed for profit or commercial
advantage and that copies bear this notice and the full citation on the first page. Copyrights for
components of this work owned by others than ACM must be honored. Abstracting with credit is
permitted. To copy otherwise, to republish, to post on servers, or to redistribute to lists, requires
prior specific permission and/or a fee. Request permissions from Publications Dept., ACM, Inc.,
fax +1 (212) 869-0481, or permissions@acm.org.

For other copying of articles that carry a code at the bottom of the first or last page, copying is permitted
provided that the per-copy fee indicated in the code is paid through the Copyright Clearance Center, 222
Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923, +1-978-750-8400, +1-978-750-4470 (fax).

ACM ISBN: 978-1-4503-4008-3/15/11

i



10th Annual Parallel Data Storage Workshop
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Scaling Up

DeltaFS: Exascale File Systems Scale Better Without Dedicated Servers
Qing Zheng (Carnegie Mellon University), Kai Ren (Carnegie Mellon University), Garth Gibson (Carnegie
Mellon University), Bradley W. Settlemyer (Los Alamos National Laboratory), Gary Grider (Los Alamos
NAtiONAL LADOTALOTY) ...ievvieiieiieieeiieii et eie ettt ettt et e et e ssteesteesbeesseenseesseassessseasseasseasseasseasseasseanseansennsenssensseans 1

Taming the Cloud Object Storage with MOS
Ali Anwar (Virginia Tech/Compuer Science), Yue Cheng (Virginia Tech/Computer Science), Aayush Gupta
(IBM Research Almaden), Ali R. Butt (Virginia Tech/Computer SCIENCe) .........cevvervverierieniienieseeneeseeseeeenns 7

Experiences in Using OS-level Virtualization for Block 1/0
Dan Huang (University of Central Florida), Jun Wang (University of Central Florida), Qing Liu (Oak Ridge
National Lab), Jiangling Yin (University of Central Florida), Xuhong Zhang (University of Central Florida),
Xunchao Chen (University of Central FIorida)..........ccoveviiiiriiiieniesiesiecie ettt se e neees 13

Potpourri

BAD-Check: Bulk Asynchronous Distributed Checkpointing
John Bent (EMC), Brad Settlemyer (LANL), Haiyun Bao (EMC), Sorin Faibish (EMC), Jeremy Sauer
(LANL), Jingwang Zhang (EMC) ,......c.cccciiriieriieiieiieieeieeteeie ettt esseesseesseesseasseesseenseesseesseesseensesssesssesssesssenns 19

Tackling the Reproducibility Problem in Storage Systems Research with Declarative Experiment Specifications
Ivo Jimenez (UC Santa Cruz), Carlos Maltzahn (UC Santa Cruz), Jay Lofstead (SNL), Kathryn Mohror
(LLNL), Adam Moody (LLNL), Remzi Arpaci-Dusseau (UW Madison), Andrea Arpaci-Dusseau (UW
IMAAISOMN) ..ottt ettt et e et e et e e et e e et e e ebe e e te e e aeeeeaaeeeateeeateeetteeteeeatbeeebeeebeeereeereeeaaeeeeaneens 25

Comparative I/0 Workload Characterization of Two Leadership Class Storage Clusters
Raghul Gunasekaran (ORNL), Sarp Oral (ORNL), Jason Hill (ORNL), Ross Miller (ORNL), Feiyi Wang
(ORNL), Dustin Leverman (ORNL) ........cccoiiiiieiiieeiieieeieeie e ere ettt eteeseesseesseesseesseesseesseesseessesssesssesssesssenns 31

Characterization

Heavy-tailed Distribution of Parallel I/0 System Response Time
Bin Dong (Computational Research Division, Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory), Surendra Byna
(Computational Research Division, Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory), Kesheng Wu (Computational
Research Division, Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory) ..........ceccverierierieniienienienieseeseeseeseeseeseneeees 37

Pattern-driven Parallel I/O Tuning
Babak Behzad (University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign), Suren Byna (Lawrence Berkeley National
Laboratory), Prabhat (Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory), Marc Snir (University of Illinois at Urbana-
Champaign, Argonne National Laboratory) .........cccecieiiiriieiiiiiieiieieeieeie ettt eteeteebeeseeseesseesseesseens 43

Automatic and Transparent /0 Optimization With Storage Integrated Application Runtime Support
Noah Watkins (UC Santa Cruz), Zhihao Jia (Stanford University), Galen Shipman (LANL), Carlos Maltzahn
(UC Santa Cruz), Alex Aiken (Stanford University), Pat McCormick (LANL)......ccooveviierieiieieeieeieeieeiens 49

il



10th Annual Parallel Data Storage Workshop

PROGRAM COMMITTEE

Eric Barton, Intel, UK

John Bent, EMC, USA

Ali Butt (Chair), Virginia Tech, USA

Suren Byna, Lawrence Berkeley National Lab, USA
Philip Carns, Argonne National Lab, USA

Garth Gibson, CMU and Panasas, USA

Dean Hildebrand, IBM Research, USA

John Jenkins, Argonne National Lab, USA

Julian Kunkel, University of Hamburg, Germany
Min Li, IBM Watson, USA

Robert Latham, Argonne National Lab, USA

Jay Lofstead (Chair), Sandia National Labs, USA
Jeremy Logan, Oak Ridge National Lab, USA

Xiaosong Ma, Qatar Computing Research Institute, Qatar

Carlos Maltzahn, U. California, Santa Cruz, USA

Kathryn Mohror, Lawrence Livermore National Lab, USA

Robert Ross, Argonne National Lab, USA
Karsten Schwan, Georgia Tech, USA
Jin Xiong, ICT, Chinese Academy of Science, China

AUTHOR INDEX

Aiken, Alex. ... .. .. 49
Anwar, All. . ... . . 7
Arpaci-Dusseau, Andrea. .. .................. 25
Arpaci-Dusseau, Remzi ..................... 25
Bao,Haiyun ............ ... ... ... .. .... 19
Behzad,Babak .......... ... ... . ... .. .... 43
Bent,John........ ... .. .. ... .. . .. ... .. ... 19
Butt, ALR. ... ... . 7
Byna,Suren............ ... ... ... ... 37,43
Chen, Xunchao . ........................... 13
Cheng,Yue ..., 7
Dong,Bin............ ... ... 37
Faibish, Sorin . .......... ... ... . ... ... .... 19
Gibson, Garth .. ....... .. ... .. ... .. .. ..... 1
Grider, Gary . ........ouirir i 1
Gunasekaran, Raghul ................ ... ... 31
Gupta,Aayush. . ........... ... ... ... ..... 7
Hill, Jason . ............ . 31
Huang,Dan............ ... ... ... ... ...... 13
Jia, Zhihao. ... ... ... ... . . ... . . 49
Jimenez, Ivo ...... ... .. . .. 25
Leverman,Dustin . ......................... 31

v

STEERING COMMITTEE

John Bent, EMC

Evan J. Felix, Pacific Northwest National Lab

Garth A. Gibson (Chair), Carnegie Mellon University and
Panasas Inc.

Gary Grider, Los Alamos National Lab

Dean Hildebrand, IBM Research

Dries Kimpe, KCG, USA

Darrell Long, U. California, Santa Cruz

Xiaosong Ma, Qatar Computing Research Institute, Qatar

Carlos Maltzahn, University of California, Santa Cruz

Robert Ross, Argonne National Lab

Philip C. Roth, Oak Ridge National Lab

Karsten Schwan, Georgia Tech

John Shalf, National Energy Research Scientific
Computing Center, Lawrence Berkeley National Lab

Lee Ward, Sandia National Labs

Liu,Qing. ... 13
Lofstead,Jay...........cooviiininn... 25
Maltzahn, Carlos. . ...................... 25,49
McCormick, Pat . ......... ... ... ... .. ... 49
Miller, ROSS. . . oo 31
Mohror, Kathryn. ........ ... ... .. ... ... 25
Moody,Adam . ..., 25
Oral,Sarp . ... 31
Prabhat . ......... ... ... .. ... ... 43
Ren,Kai ...... .. . 1
Sauer, Jeremy ........... ... ... . .. 19
Settlemeyer, Brad . ....................... 1,19
Shipman, Galen. ........................... 49
Snir, Marc . ... 43
Wang, Feiyi............. ..., 31
Wang, Jun........ ... ... ... . ... 13
Watkins, Noah. . ........ . ... ... ... ... ..... 49
Wu,Kesheng. ............................. 37
Yin, Jiangling . ........ ... ... . ... 13
Zhang, Jingwang. .. ............c.ouuiinen... 19
Zhang, Xuhong . ............. ..., 13
Zheng, Qing ...t 1



DEDICATED TO THE MEMORY OF

KARSTEN SCHWAN
(1952 - 2015)

Regents’ Professor Karsten Schwan, a prolific researcher and faculty leader in the School of
Computer Science at the Georgia Institute of Technology, passed away Sept. 28, following a battle
with cancer.

Karsten taught in Georgia Tech’s College of Computing since 1988, and along with family, leaves
behind more than 70 active Ph.D. students, nine active research projects, 26 software systems,
and a legacy of 276 published writings in books, journals, and conference proceedings. He was
co-director of the Center for Experimental Research in Computer Systems (CERCS) and of the
Interactive High-Performance Computation Laboratory at Georgia Tech, as well as associate editor
of two professional journals. As a member of the PDSW Program Committee, he was currently
assisting with the preparation of this workshop at the time of his passing.

We are deeply saddened by his loss, and dedicate these proceedings to his memory.



